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PSD NVNT ax40 106@53 5965MHz Ant1 SISO 

 
PSD NVNT ax40 106@53 5965MHz Ant2 SISO 
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PSD NVNT ax40 106@53 5965MHz Ant1 MIMO 

 
PSD NVNT ax40 106@53 5965MHz Ant2 MIMO 
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PSD NVNT ax80 26@0 5985MHz Ant1 SISO 

 
PSD NVNT ax80 26@0 5985MHz Ant2 SISO 
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PSD NVNT ax80 26@0 5985MHz Ant1 MIMO 

 
PSD NVNT ax80 26@0 5985MHz Ant2 MIMO 
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PSD NVNT ax80 52@37 5985MHz Ant1 SISO 

 
PSD NVNT ax80 52@37 5985MHz Ant2 SISO 
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PSD NVNT ax80 52@37 5985MHz Ant1 MIMO 

 
PSD NVNT ax80 52@37 5985MHz Ant2 MIMO 
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PSD NVNT ax80 106@53 5985MHz Ant1 SISO 

 
PSD NVNT ax80 106@53 5985MHz Ant2 SISO 
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PSD NVNT ax80 106@53 5985MHz Ant1 MIMO 

 
PSD NVNT ax80 106@53 5985MHz Ant2 MIMO 
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PSD NVNT ax160 26@0 6205MHz Ant1 SISO 

 
PSD NVNT ax160 26@0 6205MHz Ant2 SISO 

 
  



 

 
 

MORLAB 
Shenzhen Morlab Communications Technology Co., Ltd. 
FL.1-3, Building A, FeiYang Science Park, No.8 LongChang Road, 
Block67, BaoAn District, ShenZhen , GuangDong Province, P. R. China 

Tel: 86-755-36698555 Fax: 86-755-36698525 

Http://www.morlab.cn E-mail: service@morlab.cn 

 
Page 373 of 510 

 

REPORT No.：SZ24050253W05

PSD NVNT ax160 26@0 6205MHz Ant1 MIMO 

 
PSD NVNT ax160 26@0 6205MHz Ant2 MIMO 
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PSD NVNT ax160 52@74 6205MHz Ant1 SISO 

 
PSD NVNT ax160 52@74 6205MHz Ant2 SISO 
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PSD NVNT ax160 52@74 6205MHz Ant1 MIMO 

 
PSD NVNT ax160 52@74 6205MHz Ant2 MIMO 
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PSD NVNT ax160 106@106 6205MHz Ant1 SISO 

 
PSD NVNT ax160 106@106 6205MHz Ant2 SISO 
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PSD NVNT ax160 106@106 6205MHz Ant1 MIMO 

 
PSD NVNT ax160 106@106 6205MHz Ant2 MIMO 
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A.5. Emission Mask 

Condition Mode 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
Antenna

Sub 

Band 

Worst EIB 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Level 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dB) 
Verdict

NVNT 
ax20 

SISO 
5955 Ant1 Band1 5916.79 -48.6 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax20 

SISO 
6175 Ant1 Band1 6212.95 -47.63 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax20 

SISO 
6415 Ant1 Band1 6376.92 -49.21 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax20 

SISO 
6435 Ant1 Band1 6399.43 -48.98 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax20 

SISO 
6475 Ant1 Band1 6440.47 -49.8 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax20 

SISO 
6515 Ant1 Band1 6475.03 -50.73 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax20 

SISO 
6535 Ant1 Band1 6503.26 -50.69 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax20 

SISO 
6695 Ant1 Band1 6658.76 -49.93 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax20 

SISO 
6855 Ant1 Band1 6816.36 -50.91 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax20 

SISO 
6875 Ant1 Band1 6911.29 -51 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax20 

SISO 
6995 Ant1 Band1 7031.46 -47.38 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax20 

SISO 
7115 Ant1 Band1 7082.22 -48.36 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax20 

SISO 
5955 Ant2 Band1 5917.94 -49.72 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax20 

SISO 
6175 Ant2 Band1 6207.86 -49.55 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax20 

SISO 
6415 Ant2 Band1 6376.23 -50.18 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax20 

SISO 
6435 Ant2 Band1 6397.91 -50.04 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax20 

SISO 
6475 Ant2 Band1 6443.98 -50.35 -40 Pass 
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NVNT 
ax20 

SISO 
6515 Ant2 Band1 6482.39 -51.04 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax20 

SISO 
6535 Ant2 Band1 6496.36 -51.01 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax20 

SISO 
6695 Ant2 Band1 6657.67 -47.88 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax20 

SISO 
6855 Ant2 Band1 6888.28 -50.15 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax20 

SISO 
6875 Ant2 Band1 6908.47 -50.33 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax20 

SISO 
6995 Ant2 Band1 7029.78 -50.1 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax20 

SISO 
7115 Ant2 Band1 7081.66 -48.21 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax40 

SISO 
5965 Ant1 Band1 5892.04 -48.26 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax40 

SISO 
6205 Ant1 Band1 6273.35 -47.71 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax40 

SISO 
6405 Ant1 Band1 6325.83 -48.68 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax40 

SISO 
6445 Ant1 Band1 6372.33 -49.06 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax40 

SISO 
6485 Ant1 Band1 6407.02 -49.73 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax40 

SISO 
6565 Ant1 Band1 6500.36 -50.89 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax40 

SISO 
6685 Ant1 Band1 6623.56 -49.62 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax40 

SISO 
6845 Ant1 Band1 6766.63 -49.69 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax40 

SISO 
6885 Ant1 Band1 6959.66 -50.07 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax40 

SISO 
6965 Ant1 Band1 7029.38 -50.09 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax40 

SISO 
7085 Ant1 Band1 7145.54 -49.11 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax40 

SISO 
5965 Ant2 Band1 5895.3 -49.21 -40 Pass 

NVNT ax40 6205 Ant2 Band1 6265.9 -48.9 -40 Pass 
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SISO 

NVNT 
ax40 

SISO 
6405 Ant2 Band1 6325.99 -49.57 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax40 

SISO 
6445 Ant2 Band1 6383.56 -49.93 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax40 

SISO 
6485 Ant2 Band1 6423.62 -49.92 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax40 

SISO 
6565 Ant2 Band1 6503.98 -50.41 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax40 

SISO 
6685 Ant2 Band1 6608.17 -48.49 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax40 

SISO 
6845 Ant2 Band1 6782.41 -49.55 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax40 

SISO 
6885 Ant2 Band1 6820.23 -50.37 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax40 

SISO 
6965 Ant2 Band1 7029.1 -49.68 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax40 

SISO 
7085 Ant2 Band1 7021.67 -48.22 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax80 

SISO 
5985 Ant1 Band1 5859.11 -47.5 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax80 

SISO 
6225 Ant1 Band1 6350.63 -47.14 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax80 

SISO 
6385 Ant1 Band1 6255.34 -47.46 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax80 

SISO 
6465 Ant1 Band1 6340.46 -47.48 -39.99 Pass 

NVNT 
ax80 

SISO 
6625 Ant1 Band1 6499.56 -48.16 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax80 

SISO 
6705 Ant1 Band1 6579.43 -49.26 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax80 

SISO 
6785 Ant1 Band1 6659.62 -47.61 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax80 

SISO 
6945 Ant1 Band1 6819.75 -47.88 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax80 

SISO 
7025 Ant1 Band1 6900.65 -48.29 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax80 

SISO 
5985 Ant2 Band1 5860.65 -48.92 -40 Pass 
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NVNT 
ax80 

SISO 
6225 Ant2 Band1 6098.86 -49.42 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax80 

SISO 
6385 Ant2 Band1 6260.07 -47.7 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax80 

SISO 
6465 Ant2 Band1 6341.86 -47.69 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax80 

SISO 
6625 Ant2 Band1 6499.37 -48.35 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax80 

SISO 
6705 Ant2 Band1 6580.39 -48.02 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax80 

SISO 
6785 Ant2 Band1 6660.58 -48.26 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax80 

SISO 
6945 Ant2 Band1 7072.74 -49.02 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax80 

SISO 
7025 Ant2 Band1 6900.58 -48.62 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax160 

SISO 
6025 Ant1 Band1 6274.86 -45.06 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax160 

SISO 
6185 Ant1 Band1 5891.24 -44.96 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax160 

SISO 
6345 Ant1 Band1 6663.59 -46.35 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax160 

SISO 
6665 Ant1 Band1 6353.06 -46.74 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax160 

SISO 
6985 Ant1 Band1 6682.28 -44.66 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax160 

SISO 
6025 Ant2 Band1 5760.04 -44.6 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax160 

SISO 
6185 Ant2 Band1 5882.41 -46.6 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax160 

SISO 
6345 Ant2 Band1 6041.13 -47.99 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax160 

SISO 
6665 Ant2 Band1 6362.41 -46.62 -40 Pass 

NVNT 
ax160 

SISO 
6985 Ant2 Band1 6719.91 -46.61 -40 Pass 
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Test Graphs 

Power spectral mask NVNT ax20 5955MHz SISO 

Power spectral mask NVNT ax20 6175MHz SISO 
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Power spectral mask NVNT ax20 6415MHz SISO 

Power spectral mask NVNT ax20 6435MHz SISO 
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Power spectral mask NVNT ax20 6475MHz SISO 

Power spectral mask NVNT ax20 6515MHz SISO 
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Power spectral mask NVNT ax20 6535MHz SISO 

Power spectral mask NVNT ax20 6695MHz SISO 
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Power spectral mask NVNT ax20 6855MHz SISO 

Power spectral mask NVNT ax20 6875MHz SISO 
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Power spectral mask NVNT ax20 6995MHz SISO 

Power spectral mask NVNT ax20 7115MHz SISO 
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Power spectral mask NVNT ax20 5955MHz SISO 

Power spectral mask NVNT ax20 6175MHz SISO 
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Power spectral mask NVNT ax20 6415MHz SISO 

Power spectral mask NVNT ax20 6435MHz SISO 
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Power spectral mask NVNT ax20 6475MHz SISO 

Power spectral mask NVNT ax20 6515MHz SISO 
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Power spectral mask NVNT ax20 6535MHz SISO 

Power spectral mask NVNT ax20 6695MHz SISO 
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Power spectral mask NVNT ax20 6855MHz SISO 

Power spectral mask NVNT ax20 6875MHz SISO 
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Power spectral mask NVNT ax20 6995MHz SISO 

Power spectral mask NVNT ax20 7115MHz SISO 
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Power spectral mask NVNT ax40 5965MHz SISO 

Power spectral mask NVNT ax40 6205MHz SISO 
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Power spectral mask NVNT ax40 6405MHz SISO 

Power spectral mask NVNT ax40 6445MHz SISO 
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Power spectral mask NVNT ax40 6485MHz SISO 

Power spectral mask NVNT ax40 6565MHz SISO 
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Power spectral mask NVNT ax40 6685MHz SISO 

Power spectral mask NVNT ax40 6845MHz SISO 
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Power spectral mask NVNT ax40 6885MHz SISO 

Power spectral mask NVNT ax40 6965MHz SISO 
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Power spectral mask NVNT ax40 7085MHz SISO 

Power spectral mask NVNT ax40 5965MHz SISO 
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Power spectral mask NVNT ax40 6205MHz SISO 

Power spectral mask NVNT ax40 6405MHz SISO 
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Power spectral mask NVNT ax40 6445MHz SISO 

Power spectral mask NVNT ax40 6485MHz SISO 
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Power spectral mask NVNT ax40 6565MHz SISO 

Power spectral mask NVNT ax40 6685MHz SISO 
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Power spectral mask NVNT ax40 6845MHz SISO 

Power spectral mask NVNT ax40 6885MHz SISO 
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Power spectral mask NVNT ax40 6965MHz SISO 

Power spectral mask NVNT ax40 7085MHz SISO 
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Power spectral mask NVNT ax80 5985MHz SISO 

Power spectral mask NVNT ax80 6225MHz SISO 
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Power spectral mask NVNT ax80 6385MHz SISO 

Power spectral mask NVNT ax80 6465MHz SISO 
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Power spectral mask NVNT ax80 6625MHz SISO 

Power spectral mask NVNT ax80 6705MHz SISO 
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Power spectral mask NVNT ax80 6785MHz SISO 

Power spectral mask NVNT ax80 6945MHz SISO 
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Power spectral mask NVNT ax80 7025MHz SISO 

Power spectral mask NVNT ax80 5985MHz SISO 
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Power spectral mask NVNT ax80 6225MHz SISO 

Power spectral mask NVNT ax80 6385MHz SISO 
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Power spectral mask NVNT ax80 6465MHz SISO 

Power spectral mask NVNT ax80 6625MHz SISO 
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Power spectral mask NVNT ax80 6705MHz SISO 

Power spectral mask NVNT ax80 6785MHz SISO 
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Power spectral mask NVNT ax80 6945MHz SISO 

Power spectral mask NVNT ax80 7025MHz SISO 
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Power spectral mask NVNT ax160 6025MHz SISO 

Power spectral mask NVNT ax160 6185MHz SISO 
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Power spectral mask NVNT ax160 6345MHz SISO 

Power spectral mask NVNT ax160 6665MHz SISO 
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Power spectral mask NVNT ax160 6985MHz SISO 

Power spectral mask NVNT ax160 6025MHz SISO 
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Power spectral mask NVNT ax160 6185MHz SISO 

Power spectral mask NVNT ax160 6345MHz SISO 
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Power spectral mask NVNT ax160 6665MHz SISO 

Power spectral mask NVNT ax160 6985MHz SISO 
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A.6. Contention Based Protocol 

c. Contention Based Protocol Calibration 

 

Mode 
Freq. 

(MHz) 
Ant. 

AWGN 

Location 

AWGN 

Freq. 

(MHz) 

Injected

Power 

(dBm) 

Gain 

(dBi)

Path 

Loss 

(dB)

Adjusted 

Power 

(dBm) 

Detection 

minimum 

(dBm) 

Normal 

operation

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm)

ax20 6175 Ant1 Center 6175 -59.82 0.6 -2 -62.42 -68 -69 -62 

ax20 6475 Ant1 Center 6475 -59.61 0.6 -2 -62.21 -69 -70 -62 

ax20 6675 Ant1 Center 6675 -59.93 0.6 -2 -62.53 -70 -71 -62 

ax20 6975 Ant1 Center 6975 -59.90 0.6 -2 -62.50 -72 -73 -62 

ax160 6185 Ant1 Low 6110 -59.93 0.6 -2 -62.53 -67 -68 -62 

ax160 6185 Ant1 Center 6185 -59.87 0.6 -2 -62.47 -67 -68 -62 

ax160 6185 Ant1 High 6260 -59.72 0.6 -2 -62.32 -68 -69 -62 

ax160 6665 Ant1 Low 6590 -59.56 0.6 -2 -62.16 -67 -68 -62 

ax160 6665 Ant1 Center 6665 -59.72 0.6 -2 -62.32 -68 -69 -62 

ax160 6665 Ant1 High 6740 -59.96 0.6 -2 -62.56 -69 -70 -62 

ax160 6985 Ant1 Low 6910 -59.74 0.6 -2 -62.34 -67 -68 -62 

ax160 6985 Ant1 Center 6985 -59.77 0.6 -2 -62.37 -66 -67 -62 

ax160 6985 Ant1 High 7060 -59.83 0.6 -2 -62.43 -66 -67 -62 
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Test Graphs 

Contention Based Protocol Calibration NVNT ax20 6175MHz Interfere 6175 MHz 

 
Contention Based Protocol Calibration NVNT ax20 6475MHz Interfere 6475 MHz 
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Contention Based Protocol Calibration NVNT ax20 6675MHz Interfere 6675 MHz 

 
Contention Based Protocol Calibration NVNT ax20 6975MHz Interfere 6975 MHz 
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Contention Based Protocol Calibration NVNT ax160 6185MHz Interfere 6110 MHz 

 
Contention Based Protocol Calibration NVNT ax160 6185MHz Interfere 6185 MHz 
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Contention Based Protocol Calibration NVNT ax160 6185MHz Interfere 6260 MHz 

 
Contention Based Protocol Calibration NVNT ax160 6665MHz Interfere 6590 MHz 
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Contention Based Protocol Calibration NVNT ax160 6665MHz Interfere 6665 MHz 

 
Contention Based Protocol Calibration NVNT ax160 6665MHz Interfere 6740 MHz 
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Contention Based Protocol Calibration NVNT ax160 6985MHz Interfere 6910 MHz 

 
Contention Based Protocol Calibration NVNT ax160 6985MHz Interfere 6985 MHz 
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Contention Based Protocol Calibration NVNT ax160 6985MHz Interfere 7060 MHz 
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d. Contention Based Protocol Mechanism 

Condition Mode 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
Antenna

AWGN 

Location

AWGN 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Test 

Time 

Is 

Detected 
Verdict

NVNT ax20 6175 Ant1 Center 6175 1 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax20 6175 Ant1 Center 6175 2 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax20 6175 Ant1 Center 6175 3 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax20 6175 Ant1 Center 6175 4 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax20 6175 Ant1 Center 6175 5 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax20 6175 Ant1 Center 6175 6 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax20 6175 Ant1 Center 6175 7 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax20 6175 Ant1 Center 6175 8 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax20 6175 Ant1 Center 6175 9 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax20 6175 Ant1 Center 6175 10 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax20 6475 Ant1 Center 6475 1 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax20 6475 Ant1 Center 6475 2 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax20 6475 Ant1 Center 6475 3 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax20 6475 Ant1 Center 6475 4 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax20 6475 Ant1 Center 6475 5 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax20 6475 Ant1 Center 6475 6 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax20 6475 Ant1 Center 6475 7 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax20 6475 Ant1 Center 6475 8 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax20 6475 Ant1 Center 6475 9 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax20 6475 Ant1 Center 6475 10 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax20 6675 Ant1 Center 6675 1 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax20 6675 Ant1 Center 6675 2 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax20 6675 Ant1 Center 6675 3 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax20 6675 Ant1 Center 6675 4 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax20 6675 Ant1 Center 6675 5 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax20 6675 Ant1 Center 6675 6 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax20 6675 Ant1 Center 6675 7 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax20 6675 Ant1 Center 6675 8 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax20 6675 Ant1 Center 6675 9 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax20 6675 Ant1 Center 6675 10 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax20 6975 Ant1 Center 6975 1 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax20 6975 Ant1 Center 6975 2 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax20 6975 Ant1 Center 6975 3 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax20 6975 Ant1 Center 6975 4 Yes Pass 
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NVNT ax20 6975 Ant1 Center 6975 5 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax20 6975 Ant1 Center 6975 6 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax20 6975 Ant1 Center 6975 7 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax20 6975 Ant1 Center 6975 8 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax20 6975 Ant1 Center 6975 9 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax20 6975 Ant1 Center 6975 10 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6185 Ant1 Low 6110 1 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6185 Ant1 Low 6110 2 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6185 Ant1 Low 6110 3 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6185 Ant1 Low 6110 4 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6185 Ant1 Low 6110 5 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6185 Ant1 Low 6110 6 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6185 Ant1 Low 6110 7 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6185 Ant1 Low 6110 8 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6185 Ant1 Low 6110 9 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6185 Ant1 Low 6110 10 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6185 Ant1 Center 6185 1 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6185 Ant1 Center 6185 2 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6185 Ant1 Center 6185 3 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6185 Ant1 Center 6185 4 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6185 Ant1 Center 6185 5 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6185 Ant1 Center 6185 6 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6185 Ant1 Center 6185 7 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6185 Ant1 Center 6185 8 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6185 Ant1 Center 6185 9 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6185 Ant1 Center 6185 10 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6185 Ant1 High 6260 1 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6185 Ant1 High 6260 2 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6185 Ant1 High 6260 3 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6185 Ant1 High 6260 4 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6185 Ant1 High 6260 5 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6185 Ant1 High 6260 6 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6185 Ant1 High 6260 7 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6185 Ant1 High 6260 8 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6185 Ant1 High 6260 9 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6185 Ant1 High 6260 10 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6665 Ant1 Low 6590 1 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6665 Ant1 Low 6590 2 Yes Pass 
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NVNT ax160 6665 Ant1 Low 6590 3 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6665 Ant1 Low 6590 4 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6665 Ant1 Low 6590 5 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6665 Ant1 Low 6590 6 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6665 Ant1 Low 6590 7 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6665 Ant1 Low 6590 8 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6665 Ant1 Low 6590 9 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6665 Ant1 Low 6590 10 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6665 Ant1 Center 6665 1 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6665 Ant1 Center 6665 2 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6665 Ant1 Center 6665 3 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6665 Ant1 Center 6665 4 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6665 Ant1 Center 6665 5 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6665 Ant1 Center 6665 6 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6665 Ant1 Center 6665 7 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6665 Ant1 Center 6665 8 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6665 Ant1 Center 6665 9 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6665 Ant1 Center 6665 10 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6665 Ant1 High 6740 1 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6665 Ant1 High 6740 2 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6665 Ant1 High 6740 3 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6665 Ant1 High 6740 4 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6665 Ant1 High 6740 5 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6665 Ant1 High 6740 6 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6665 Ant1 High 6740 7 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6665 Ant1 High 6740 8 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6665 Ant1 High 6740 9 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6665 Ant1 High 6740 10 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6985 Ant1 Low 6910 1 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6985 Ant1 Low 6910 2 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6985 Ant1 Low 6910 3 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6985 Ant1 Low 6910 4 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6985 Ant1 Low 6910 5 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6985 Ant1 Low 6910 6 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6985 Ant1 Low 6910 7 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6985 Ant1 Low 6910 8 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6985 Ant1 Low 6910 9 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6985 Ant1 Low 6910 10 Yes Pass 
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NVNT ax160 6985 Ant1 Center 6985 1 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6985 Ant1 Center 6985 2 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6985 Ant1 Center 6985 3 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6985 Ant1 Center 6985 4 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6985 Ant1 Center 6985 5 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6985 Ant1 Center 6985 6 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6985 Ant1 Center 6985 7 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6985 Ant1 Center 6985 8 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6985 Ant1 Center 6985 9 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6985 Ant1 Center 6985 10 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6985 Ant1 High 7060 1 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6985 Ant1 High 7060 2 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6985 Ant1 High 7060 3 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6985 Ant1 High 7060 4 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6985 Ant1 High 7060 5 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6985 Ant1 High 7060 6 Yes Pass 

NVNT ax160 6985 Ant1 High 7060 7 Yes Pass 
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